		101		
1 2	JODI LINKER Federal Public Defender	*		
	Northern District of California DAVID RIZK			
3	Assistant Federal Public Defender 450 Golden Gate Avenue, Box 36106			
4	San Francisco, CA 94102 Telephone: (415) 436-7700			
5	Facsimile: (415) 436-7706			
6	Email: david_rizk@fd.org			
7	Counsel for Defendant ARMSTRONG III			
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
9	FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA			
10	FOR THE DISTR	ICT OF COLUMBIA		
11	LINUTED OT A TEO OF A MEDICA	Case No.: CR 22-00045 RCL		
12	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,			
13	Plaintiff,	DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO HOLD SENTENCING VIA		
14	V.	VIDEOCONFERENCE AND [PROPOSED] ORDER		
15	KENNETH ARMSTRONG III,			
16	Defendant.			
17				
18	Defendant Kenneth Armstrong III is scheduled to be sentenced before this Court on June 13,			
19	2023, in person. Mr. Armstrong does not have the financial means to purchase a round trip ticket			
20	from the San Francisco Bay Area to Washington, D.C. and hotel accommodations. Therefore,			
21	pursuant to Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure 43(b)(2), Mr. Armstrong respectfully requests that			
22	his sentencing be held via videoconference, and submits the attached declaration waiving his right			
23	for an in-person appearance. The defense is not aware of any objection from the government or U.S.			
24	Probation to this request.			
25	\\			
26	\\			
27	\\			
28	\\			

1			
2	Dated:	June 6, 2023	Respectfully submitted,
3			JODI LINKER
4			Federal Public Defender Northern District of California
5			/S
7			DAVID RIZK Assistant Federal Public Defender
8			
9			
10			PROPOSED ORDER
11			
12	For the	reasons in the def	endant's motion and pursuant to Federal Rule of Criminal Procedure
13	43(b)(2), it is hereby ordered that Kenneth Armstrong III's sentencing be held via videoconference on		
14	June 13, 2023	at 12:30 p.m.	
15			
16	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
17	DATED:	1/12/23	Figure C. Loulette
18	211122.		ROYCE C. LAMBERTH
19			United States District Judge
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			